CSM_M7E_mother(14mm)_DS_E_2_2
1
Mother Board for Display Units (Character Height: 14 mm)
M7E
Compact (Two-, Three-, or Four-digit) S2-
series Added to Static Mother Board
Models
• Easily connect a M7E Digital Display without soldering.

M7E
2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Cannot be used with the M7E-01D@D2 (Models with Zero Suppression).
Nomenclature
■ Mother Board Model for Display Units with 14 mm-high Characters
Installation
■ Input Connector (CN1) Pin
Arrangement
The following illustration shows the pin arrangement of the XG4A-
2034/-2031 Input Connector. Be sure to check the terminal numbers
before preparing the socket.
■ Inserting Connectors
When inserting the M7E Mother Board, make sure that the UP arrow
is pointing upwards.
Five- to Eight-digit Display
When using M7E Mother Boards in combination for five- to eight-digit
displays, locate the M7E-01MB2-S2 Mother Board (for two-digit
display) on the left of the other M7E Mother Board. (The M7E Units
cannot be mounted side by side if the 2-digit Mother Board is used
for the rightmost digits.) In this case, zero suppression can be
performed by connecting the RBO of the Mother Board for the
leftmost digit and the RBI of the Mother Board for the rightmost digit.
Type Number of digits Model
Static 4 M7E-01MB4-S2
Static 3 M7E-01MB3-S2
Static 2 M7E-01MB2-S2
Dynamic (See note.) 4 M7E-01MB4-D
Connectors for Mounting M7E Digital Displays
OMRON's NRT-CP Connector
Corresponds to 100 digit, 101 digit…. from the leftmost
connector.